
March 14, 2026 CHUKYO 2R 

CHUKYO
2

Post Time

 10:10
2R 
DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1200m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Animal Kingdom C3 43 2,790,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.6 Feb 22/26 39 1HANSHIN2 Feb 10/26 44 2KYOTO4 Jan 24/26 44 1KYOTO8 Jan 12/26 39 1KYOTO5 Nov 1/25 40 3KYOTO10

Namura Otto(JPN) Akatsuki Tomita KYOD 0.0.0.4 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 4th /16 No. 1 Fav.10 5th /16 No.11 Fav.13 7th /14 No. 3 Fav.13 13th /16 No. 6 Fav.10 5th /13 No. 2 Fav.13

1 1 Namura Yume Bay Yoshiyuki Arakawa KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 450 -2 Y Kido 57.0 452 0 Y Kido 57.0 452 0 Y Kido 57.0 452 +2 T Danno 57.0 450 -18 A Tomita 56.0
(Leroidesanimaux) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.3 1200m Dirt Slopp 1:12.6

Hatta Farm Total 0.0.0.6 ALLD 0.0.0.6 ---- 4-- 5-- 7-- 8-8 37.3F 36.0-36.5 6-6 38.3F 35.9-37.8 3-3 37.4F 37.1-37.0 8-5 38.4F 36.1-37.2 9-8 36.2F 35.5-36.4
Mutsuhiro Namura <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Zenno Photon(JPN)(1.5) Three Cause(JPN)(1.1) Real Alba(JPN)(0.8) Water Sagrada(JPN)(2.0) Meisho Teleos(JPN)(0.7)
Talismanic F3 30 560,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Feb 3/26 28  Kawasaki Nov 8/25 32 5TOKYO1 Oct 11/25 43 4TOKYO3 Sep 27/25 37 4NAKAYAMA8 Sep 6/25 43 4NAKAYAMA1

Ken Bridge Sakura(JPN)
Koji Nishizuka KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 FUEBURARI- FLOW 3YO Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 9th /13 No. 9 Fav. 7 13th /15 No. 1 Fav. 5 7th /10 No. 5 Fav. 9 13th /16 No.11 Fav.11 5th /12 No. 6 Fav.11

1 2 Ken Amatsukaze Bay Tatsuhiko Ishikuri KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 440 0 K Maruta 54.0 440 -2 K Maruta 55.0 442 -2 K Maruta 55.0 444 +6 K Maruta 55.0 438 +4 K Maruta 55.0
(Medaglia d'Oro) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:48.7 1600m Dirt Stand 1:42.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.0

Ken Bridge Valley Ltd Total 0.0.0.6 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------- 9---- 7-9-8 40.4F 40.6-38.9 1-1 40.8F 35.6-37.1 3-3-4 34.8F 37.5-33.4 12-11-11 35.9F 35.0-34.8 9-8-8 35.5F 35.2-35.4
Cambridge Valley Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.4 5 W 0 0 0 0 Summer Madness(USA(2.4) Andilamena(JPN)(3.7) Last Smile(JPN)(1.7) White Dragon(JPN)(2.0) Towani(JPN)(1.0)
Tower of London F3 25 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Feb 22/26 23 1TOKYO8

Greenwich Rose(JPN)
Yuga Okubo KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
52.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 16th /16 No. 8 Fav. 9

2 3 Legende Rose Bay Tsuyoshi Tanaka KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 428     Y Okubo 52.0                                         
(Raven's Pass) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:34.8             

Grande Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ----16---------- 2-2 45.8F 36.1-38.8
Laurel Racing Co .Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Rose Bouquet(JPN)(7.2)
New Year's Day F3 45 5,920,000 Yen CHUD 0.1.0.1 1200 0.1.0.2 Jan 25/26 44 1KYOTO9 Jan 10/26 40 1NAKAYAMA3 Dec 20/25 43 5CHUKYO5 Dec 6/25 41 5CHUKYO1 Sep 27/25 38 4NAKAYAMA8

Snow Lance(JPN) Katsuma Sameshima KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 4th /12 No.11 Fav. 4 5th /16 No. 4 Fav. 5 2nd /16 No. 2 Fav. 6 4th /16 No. 5 Fav.12 8th /16 No.13 Fav. 6

2 4 1 Charlois Bay Yuki Uehara KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 470 -4 S Yoshimura 55.0 474 +6 A Sugawara 55.0 468 +4 K Sameshima 55.0 464 +22 K Kikuzawa 55.0 442 -6 A Tsumura 55.0
(Street Cry) BL Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:14.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.6 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.8

Oiwake Farm Total 0.1.0.7 ALLD 0.1.0.5 ------------ 4-- 3-3 38.0F 35.8-37.7 7-6 37.8F 35.7-37.0 10-10 37.4F 35.6-38.0 12-11 38.4F 35.0-38.7 3-3 38.8F 34.7-37.1
Sadayuki Horie <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 6 W 0 0 0 0 Hanzaki(JPN)(0.5) Cockpit Sight(JPN)(1.3) Miya Latini(JPN)(0.5) Dancing Doll(JPN)(0.8) Copano Thomas(JPN)(2.0)
Firenze Fire C3 36 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.2 Feb 22/26 34 1HANSHIN2 Feb 12/26 22  Nagoya Nov 2/25 24 3KYOTO11 Oct 11/25 35 3KYOTO3

Thrush(JPN) Seiya Morita KYOD 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN NAGOYACC SUTORO 3YO Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
54.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 15th /16 No. 4 Fav.16 5th /11 No. 7 Fav. 7 15th /15 No.10 Fav.13 8th /11 No. 3 Fav. 9

3 5 Tenzan Otohime Bay Akio Adachi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 474 +1 Y Kokubun 57.0 473 +9 S Kato 57.0 464 -6 K Taguchi 56.0 470     K Taguchi 56.0           
(Poseidon's Warrior) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.3 1500m Dirt Good 1:39.5 1800m Dirt Good 1:59.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.3    

Fujiwara Breeding Stud Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.4 ----15 5-------- 12-12 38.0F 36.0-36.5 1-1-2 42.6F      41.2 4-7-11 42.7F 36.6-38.6 8-9 38.4F 35.9-36.5
Kunikazu Yamauchi <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 1 Zenno Photon(JPN)(2.8) Korede Yokaro(JPN)(1.4) T M Gogh(JPN)(5.7) Mame Tank(JPN)(2.9)
Asia Express C3 37 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.2 Feb 22/26 35 1TOKYO8 Dec 28/25 32 5NAKAYAMA8 Oct 13/25 35 4TOKYO5 Sep 21/25 38 4NAKAYAMA7 Aug 30/25 28 3NIIGATA3

Nishino Rampage(JPN)
Naota Uezato KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
54.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.3 11th /16 No. 9 Fav.15 11th /16 No. 3 Fav.13 9th /13 No.12 Fav.11 7th /16 No.11 Fav.10 10th /15 No.11 Fav. 7

3 6 Nishino Amaze Chestnut Masaki Matsuyama KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 474 +6 K Ikezoe 57.0 468 -2 A Sugawara 56.0 470 +4 H Uchida 56.0 466 +10 H Uchida 55.0 456 -4 H Tanabe 55.0
(Henny Hughes) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.8 1200m Dirt Good 1:14.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:59.6

Nisshin Farm Total 0.0.0.6 ALLD 0.0.0.6 ----11---------- 15-15 37.2F 36.5-36.5 10-10 39.4F 34.1-39.0 7-8 38.6F 36.1-37.6 10-9 38.5F 33.6-39.7 14-14-14 41.1F 37.0-38.9
Shigeyuki Nishiyama <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 2 Atomic Breath(JPN)(1.9) Pur(JPN)(1.5) Edge Acute(JPN)(2.3) Marshal Un(JPN)(0.7) Fireman(JPN)(3.9)
Shanghai Bobby F3 48 3,000,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Jan 31/26 46 2KYOTO1 Jan 10/26 41 1KYOTO3 Oct 13/25 37 3KYOTO5 Sep 15/25 47 4HANSHIN5

Masahaya Rouge(JPN)
Osuke Tayama KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
52.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 8th /16 No.13 Fav. 9 12th /18 No.10 Fav.10 15th /16 No. 5 Fav. 1 2nd /10 No. 2 Fav. 6

4 7 6 Elle Est Belle Bay Teruhiko Chida KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 422 +4 R Takasugi 55.0 418 -4 M Iwata 55.0 422 +6 M Iwata 55.0 416     R Takasugi 54.0           
(Harlan's Holiday) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.5    

Shadai Farm Total 0.1.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------- 8---- 9-8 36.0F 34.9-36.0 3-3 37.1F 34.8-35.6 4-4 38.1F 33.4-36.0 3-4 33.4F 37.5-33.7
Dream and Dream Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.1.0.3 5 W 0 0 0 0 Peisha Sis(JPN)(0.7) Dandenong(JPN)(1.7) Nenekirimaru(JPN)(2.7) I Got It(JPN)(0.0)
Saturnalia F3 48 2,200,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Feb 15/26 45 2KYOTO6 Jan 31/26 47 1TOKYO1 Nov 23/25 45 5TOKYO5 Oct 25/25 46 4TOKYO8 Oct 11/25 42 4TOKYO3

Daiyu Venti(JPN) Seina Imamura KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
53.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 7th /18 No. 9 Fav.10 8th /16 No. 8 Fav. 7 6th /17 No.12 Fav. 7 2nd /10 No. 5 Fav. 6 6th /10 No. 7 Fav. 5

4 8 3 Coeur en Fleur Bay Yasutoshi Matsunaga KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 430 -4 S Imamura 53.0 434 +6 A Sugawara 55.0 428 -4 H Uchida 55.0 432 -6 H Uchida 55.0 438 +2 H Uchida 55.0
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.6

Kamiyama Bokujo Total 0.1.0.5 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ------ 7-- 8---- 7-8 35.3F 35.5-34.7 10-10 34.7F 34.2-34.7 10-7 34.6F 35.1-34.3 5-5 34.8F 35.6-35.2 7-8 34.4F 35.9-34.5
Yasuki Otomo <--[Closer] ALLT 0.1.0.5 3 W 0 0 0 1 Avion(JPN)(1.3) Realize Liberty(JP(1.1) Pied du Lapin(JPN)(0.9) His Masterpiece(JP(0.1) Rouge Blitz(JPN)(0.7)
Talismanic C3 45 1,480,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Feb 14/26 43 1KOKURA7 Feb 7/26 45 1KOKURA5 Jan 5/26 33 1NAKAYAMA2

Go Go Punch(JPN) Manami Nagashima KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.2 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 4th /14 No. 1 Fav. 1 5th /14 No.13 Fav.12 16th /16 No. 6 Fav.16

5 9 5 Yusei Queen Sa Bay Shoichi Temma KOKD 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 484 -6 H Wada 54.0 490 -6 H Wada 54.0 496     R Sugahara 57.0                     
(Medaglia d'Oro) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1000m Dirt Stand 0:59.7 1000m Dirt Stand 0:59.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:40.1       

Asahi Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ------ 4 5------ 6-5 36.4F 34.2-36.7 5-5 36.2F 34.4-36.3 4-10-16 39.3F 35.7-35.8
Katsutoshi Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 3 W 0 0 0 0 Miya Front(JPN)(0.3) Pas de Zephyr(JPN)(0.4) Daytona Champ(JPN)(4.8)
Mozu Ascot C3 37 1,500,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Feb 21/26 46 1KOKURA9 Dec 14/25 34 5HANSHIN4 Nov 22/25 32 3FUKUSHIMA5 Oct 18/25 38 3KYOTO6

Mozu Taishi Soshi(JPN)
Haruki Wada KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.1.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
54.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.2 3rd /14 No. 7 Fav. 5 7th /16 No. 2 Fav.15 9th /15 No. 7 Fav.12 9th /16 No. 4 Fav. 5

5 10 2 Seigiwa Katsu Bay Osamu Hirata KOKD 0.0.1.0 1600 0.0.0.0 472 +8 H Wada 54.0 464 -6 O Tayama 53.0 470 -2 H Wada 53.0 472     T Fujikake 56.0           
(Frankel) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 1000m Dirt Stand 0:59.8 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.2 1700m Dirt Stand 1:50.5 1400m Dirt Good 1:27.8    

Okamoto Farm Total 0.0.1.3 ALLD 0.0.1.3 ---- 3---------- 7-7 36.3F 34.2-35.8 2-2 39.3F 34.3-38.0 3-3-3 42.1F 29.8-39.7 10-9 38.4F 35.6-36.6
Masaji Kitagawa <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 1 Ecoro Levan(JPN)(1.1) Kanata Konata(JPN)(1.5) Bridge Effect(JPN)(2.6) Every Possible(JPN(2.8)
Contrail F3 45 1,600,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Feb 21/26 45 1HANSHIN1 Jan 25/26 50 1KYOTO9

Meme Boss(JPN) Hayato Yoshida KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 13th /18 No.18 Fav.12 3rd /18 No.16 Fav.15

6 11 4 Piena Mint Dark Bay Yuji Iida KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 456 -16 Y Hishida 55.0 472     Y Hishida 55.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.1          

Okita Bokujo Total 0.0.1.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----13------ 3-- 13-13 34.9F 34.5-35.3 6-3 35.2F 36.3-35.4
Megumi Mototani <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.1.1 2 W 0 0 0 0 Namura Hinagiku(JP(1.0) Pager(JPN)(0.2)
Dee Majesty F3 41 1,900,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Feb 21/26 37 1TOKYO7 Dec 7/25 37 5CHUKYO2 Nov 23/25 42 5TOKYO5 Nov 8/25 45 5TOKYO1

Majesterra(JPN) Michael Dee KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 8th /16 No. 5 Fav. 9 13th /14 No. 5 Fav. 9 6th /16 No. 4 Fav. 2 3rd /13 No. 2 Fav. 3

6 12 Terre Neuve Bay Naoto Chiba KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 476 +8 A Tsumura 55.0 468 0 D Sasaki 55.0 468 0 A Pouchin 55.0 468     T Kowata 55.0           
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.7 1300m Dirt Stand 1:20.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.4    

Okada Stud Total 0.0.1.3 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---- 8---------- 7-7 38.1F 35.9-38.1 8-8-8 35.5F 35.1-34.7 5-5 37.5F 30.1-37.6 3-4 34.3F 36.9-34.1
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.1.1 2 W 0 0 0 0 Super Girl(JPN)(1.1) Triumph Pass(JPN)(1.6) Lord Stradale(JPN)(0.5) Leo Agile(JPN)(0.5)
New Year's Day F3 39 560,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.2 Feb 21/26 32 1HANSHIN1 Nov 22/25 37 4KYOTO5 Nov 15/25 41 4KYOTO3 Nov 1/25 37 4TOKYO10

Lily Sunrise(JPN) Naho Furukawa KYOD 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
53.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.2 16th /16 No. 7 Fav. 5 5th /14 No. 2 Fav. 9 6th /11 No.11 Fav. 5 10th /16 No.16 Fav. 3

7 13 Lake Carey Dark Bay Yoshito Yahagi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 454 -6 M Iwata 55.0 460 -2 N Furukawa 52.0 462 0 R Sakai 55.0 462     K Tosaki 55.0           
(Street Cry) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:16.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.1 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:27.1    

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.4 ----16---------- 2-2 40.3F 35.7-38.5 3-2 37.5F 36.3-36.9 2-2 38.7F 35.7-36.8 5-5 38.1F 35.6-36.3
Life House Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Komachichan(JPN)(1.9) T O Natalie(JPN)(0.8) Smart Julius(JPN)(2.1) Birbante(JPN)(2.6)
Cheval Grand F3 46 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Feb 14/26 44 1TOKYO5 Nov 1/25 41 4TOKYO10 Oct 26/25 37 4TOKYO9

K Two Taka(JPN) Fukamichi Ishigami KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
52.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 11th /16 No. 8 Fav.13 9th /12 No. 8 Fav.11 10th /18 No. 7 Fav.17

7 14 M N Melody Bay Masashi Fukayama KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 432 +12 D Shibata 55.0 420 -4 T Ishida 52.0 424     G Mizunuma 52.0                     
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.4 1400m Turf Good 1:24.4 1400m Turf Good 1:24.5       

Hiromi Nakata Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ------11-------- 5-6 34.7F 36.0-34.2 7-7 34.3F 36.9-34.0 3-3 35.8F 35.9-34.9
Katsumi Kusumoto <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.3 3 W 0 0 0 0 Sunday Smash(JPN)(0.9) Mor Nike(JPN)(0.9) Egon Urrea(JPN)(1.2)
American Patriot C3 40 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Dec 28/25 32 5NAKAYAMA8 Oct 25/25 40 4TOKYO8

Curvidens(JPN) Rui Funayama KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
54.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 12th /16 No.10 Fav.11 8th /16 No.10 Fav. 9

8 15 Shine Regina Bay Masatatsu Kikukawa KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 452 +6 D Sasaki 56.0 446     D Sasaki 56.0                               
(War Front) BL Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.7 1400m Dirt Good 1:27.9          

Oobayashi Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 16-16 37.8F 34.1-39.0 2-2 38.5F 36.7-37.6
Teruaki Ishii <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Pur(JPN)(1.6) Jared(USA)(1.0)
Benbatl C3 38 1,400,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.1.0 1200 0.0.1.1 Feb 22/26 37 1TOKYO8 Dec 20/25 41 5CHUKYO5 Dec 6/25 27 5NAKAYAMA1 Oct 4/25 40 4TOKYO1

Mirabillion(JPN) Hiroki Matsumoto KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 7th /16 No. 7 Fav. 4 3rd /16 No.16 Fav.13 14th /15 No.15 Fav. 2 10th /17 No.14 Fav.12

8 16 Mirabilia Bay Shigenobu Isaka KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 490 +4 M Iwata 57.0 486 -2 H Matsumoto 55.0 488 -2 K Ogino 56.0 490     K Kikuzawa 56.0           
(Dubawi) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.6 1200m Dirt Good 1:14.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:16.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:24.6    

Okada Stud Total 0.0.1.3 ALLD 0.0.1.2 ---- 7---------- 13-12 37.0F 36.5-36.5 15-15 36.3F 35.6-38.0 11-11 39.7F 35.0-37.2 11-13 34.1F 36.8-33.9
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 0 Atomic Breath(JPN)(1.4) Miya Latini(JPN)(0.5) Vip Moulin(JPN)(3.8) Fine Summer Day(JP(1.2)

CHUKYO Dirt 1200m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.12～2026.03.11）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kinshasa no Kiseki  26   4   2   0  20 0.154 0.231
 2 Drefong  40   3   9   3  25 0.075 0.300
 3 Thunder Snow  19   3   2   3  11 0.158 0.263
 4 Asia Express  20   3   1   2  14 0.150 0.200
 5 Sinister Minister  25   3   1   1  20 0.120 0.160
 6 Speightstown   7   3   1   0   3 0.429 0.571
 7 Duramente   8   3   0   1   4 0.375 0.375
 8 Henny Hughes  34   2   3   0  29 0.059 0.147
 9 Mikki Isle  19   2   2   1  14 0.105 0.211
10 New Years Day  21   2   2   1  16 0.095 0.190
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March 14, 2026 CHUKYO 2R  DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1200m, Dirt


